SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12089-12090/2012

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

M/S.Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Parties through the learned Advocates are present.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has sought time to take steps for necessary substitution in respect of deceased respondent Nos.1 to 6 and

As per the office report, respondent No.7 is reported to be served through postal acknowledgment but has refused to accept the same.

Necessary steps be taken by the next date.

List again on 12.12.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd www.ecourtsindia.com