SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12089-12090/2012

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv. M/S.Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take fresh steps against respondent No.1, who according to him, is the only contesting respondent. It has been submitted at Bar by him that respondent Nos.2 to 8 are proforma respondents and he would be moving necessary application for deletion, as per rules, by the next date.

List again on 23.1.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com