COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

ITEM NO.42

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12089-12090/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in RSA No.1858/1988,CMP No.5012/2011,CMP No.5013/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

M/S.Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Time for filing an application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 expired on 6.2.2013 but no steps have been taken so far by the petitioner.

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, one more opportunity is given to file a $\,$

..2/-

: 2

proper application within eight weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. Cost be deposited within four weeks.

The amount be utitlized for juvenile justice.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

dia.com wwv