S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12089-12090/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in RSA No.1858/1988,CMP No.5012/2011,CMP No.5013/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH AND ORS (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2014 The

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.for M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As requested, four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

[S.S.R. Krishna]

A.R.-cum-P.S.)

Assistant Registrar