SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12089-12090/2012

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

ITEM NO.10

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution)

Date: 11/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The application for substitution on behalf of the deceased respondent no.1 and his legal representative has already been registered. Registry to place the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as the same is annexed with the application praying for condonation of delay as well.

Names of respondent nos. 2 to 8 have already been deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.21.2.2013.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar